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5
18:27

2000 m
21.000 €

Autostart

Prix De La Cote D'Amour
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (9.450 5.250 2.940 1.680 1.050 420 210)
PRIX DE LA COTE D'AMOUR Breed 5 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 21.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.000. 9.450, 
5.250, 2.940, 1.680, 1.050, 420, 210.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For Colts and geldings of years 4, not having won 20.000. 

1
2000

Lorenzo Griff
4j. b hors H (Goetmals Wood - Royale De Bea

Trainer: Loic Lerenard
Besitzer: Ecurie Griff
Züchter: Ecurie Griff

Anthony Tintillier

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    320 € 2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    17.625 €16,2 17.945 €
07.04 Feurs dis 2850B Monte 20.000 6,4 T. Mathias-Maisonnette Loupiot De Chenu, Lamiral D'Erable, Lukom
26.02 Vincennes 7 17,5 2700B 32.000 94,0 B. Thienne Lucky Du Donjon, Lovebird, Lavalo Bello
30.01 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2050A 20.000 47,0 Alexis Lerenard Luciano Vredebest, Luigi Math, Looping Ben
25.06 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 68,0 Julien Raffestin Le Sap, Lipton Latal, Lucifer
25.05 Enghien 3 16,9 2875B 40.000 51,0 Julien Raffestin Lugano, Love Me Do, Lorenzo Griff

2
ML: 22,0

Latino
4j. b hors H (Gotland - End Love Captain)

Trainer: Herve Chauve-Laffay
Besitzer: Ecurie Hervé Chauve-Laffay
Züchter: Ecurie Thierry Duvaldestin

Herve Chauve-Laffay

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.735 € 2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    10.045 €17,0 17.780 €
06.04 Oraison 6 3200B 15.500 H. Chauve-Laffay Little King Eleven, Lozari, L'or Du Meleuc
04.02 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2700B Monte 16.500 B. Chauve-Laffay Lancelot De Beylev, Love Me De Cerisy, Lol
26.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 1 19,5 2700B Monte 16.500 B. Chauve-Laffay Latino, Lisa Des Caillons, Luciano Red
11.11 Lyon (À La Soie) 8 19,1 2725B 17.500 14,0 H. Chauve-Laffay Lozari, Love Me Always, Looser Romo
01.11 Nîmes 7 2775B 14.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Loustic Du Midi, Latino Turgot, Look Des Lo

3
ML: 10,0

Leader Des Apres
4j. b hors W (Gangster Du Wallon - Une Du Po

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: A. Georget
Züchter: M. Michel Leger

Laurent Lamaziere

2025: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    8.250 € 2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.090 €14,5 19.340 €
16.04 Marseille (À Borél 1 14,5 2300A 15.000 R. Mourice Leader Des Apres, Lutin D'Hermes, Lorenzo
01.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 7 19,0 2875B 18.000 34,0 F. Tugend Lemon De La Vallee, Lazzaro The Best, Lov
21.03 Marseille (À Borél dis 3000B 21.000 66,0 J.Ch. Feron Luego Contigo, Lou Pantail, Lucky Sky
04.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 17,6 2925B 22.000 66,0 J.Ch. Feron Label D'Hermes, Le Roi Margot, Limbourgoi
21.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 16,5 2150A 22.000 75,0 J.Ch. Feron Longwood D'Heripre, Le Prince, Lewis King

4
ML: 49,0

Lupin De La Vallee
4j. b hors W (Very Nice Marceaux - Fiesta Pas

Trainer: Lilian Durantet
Besitzer: J.Ph. Dard
Züchter: Isabelle Vilault

Lilian Durantet

2025: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.930 € 2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.300 €14,9 19.935 €
23.03 Feurs 4 17,2 2875B 15.000 L. Durantet Lemon De La Vallee, Logo De Bertrange, L
10.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 6 14,9 2050A 20.000 134,0 L. Durantet Lundu De Lou, Lisbeth, Lofteur
23.02 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2725B 20.000 L. Durantet Lear De Dompierre, Luego Contigo, Lofteur,
04.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 6 18,6 2700B Monte 16.500 M. Ducre Lancelot De Beylev, Love Me De Cerisy, Lol
30.01 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2050A 20.000 76,0 A. Gaudin Luciano Vredebest, Luigi Math, Looping Ben

5
ML: 42,0

Lazzaro The Best
4j. al W (Falcao De Laurma - Cadila De Vande

Trainer: Serge Peltier
Besitzer: Ecurie De Belgrave
Züchter: Ecurie Du Centre Est

Serge Peltier

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.100 € 2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.565 €16,3 17.665 €
01.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 2 17,0 2875B 18.000 4,1 S. Peltier Lemon De La Vallee, Lazzaro The Best, Lov
05.03 Saint-Galmier 4 17,6 2650B 20.000 6,7 S. Peltier Lynx Des Brouets, L'etoile De Pame, Looser
14.12 Lyon (À Parilly) 4 16,3 2000A 18.000 3,9 S. Peltier Lover Mauzun, Luxor D'Ecajeul, La Mome D
19.10 Salon De Provenc dis 2200A 16.500 3,6 S. Peltier Lolita Steed, Lido Show, Lipari
15.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 19,2 2850B 15.000 7,8 S. Peltier Lazzaro The Best, Lampee Des Goujons, Li

6
ML: 19,0

L'aigle
4j. b hors W (Earl Simon - Us Star)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: Ecurie Thierry Duvaldestin

Francois Tugend

2025: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.580 € 2024: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.690 €15,4 18.270 €
06.04 Oraison 9 3200B 15.500 F. Tugend Little King Eleven, Lozari, L'or Du Meleuc
04.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 17,6 2925B 22.000 20,0 F. Tugend Label D'Hermes, Le Roi Margot, Limbourgoi
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 16,9 2150A 26.000 19,0 R. Mourice Le Reve D'Olmen, Lutin De Boisney, Lou Pr
04.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 15,4 2700A 22.000 25,0 R. Mourice L'ange Aimef, Lutin De Boisney, Lady Flo D
19.01 Marseille (À Vivau 8 17,9 2675B 19.500 4,4 R. Mourice Lhassa De Vandel, Lune Rose D'Alesa, Luc

7
ML: 57,0

Lucky Arctic
4j. al W (Up And Quick - Une Vie)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: Haras Du Arctic

Theo Briand

2025: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    14.250 € 2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.830 €17,1 18.080 €
10.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 17,1 2600A 15.000 Th. Briand Lucky Arctic, La Perla De Lou, Lola Loulou
23.03 Cavaillon 1 18,8 2600B 14.500 Y.A. Briand Lucky Arctic, Lord Venus, Loustic D'Arkoz
19.01 Marseille (À Vivau 5 18,0 2650B 19.500 Y.A. Briand Lhassa De Vandel, Lune Rose D'Alesa, Luc
14.01 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 17.000 27,0 Th. Briand L'espoir Du Parc, Lannister, Lucky Man
05.12 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 17.000 37,0 R. Thonnerieux Leader Benoit, Lucky D'Aval, Leonito Star

8 Lapin Agile
4j. b hors W (Uriel Speed - Bella Du Vivier)

Trainer: Guy Verva
Besitzer: G. Verva
Züchter: M. Guy Verva

Guy Verva

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.745 € 2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    14.470 €15,4 18.215 €
31.03 Le Croisé-Laroch 3 16,0 2700A 18.000 31,0 M. Verva Lamsou San, Lutin Des Arris, Lapin Agile
05.03 Amiens 7 15,4 2400A 17.500 45,0 M. Verva Lulu Quick, L'as Des As, Looping Renardier
19.02 Mauquenchy 5 18,5 2850B 21.000 25,0 M. Verva Lovely Mill, Lohengrin, Look Des Caillons
16.08 Cabourg 9 19,7 2750B 25.000 30,0 S. Baude Le Havre, Le Bolide, Luxor D'Auvillier
20.07 Biarritz 2 21,3 2950B 18.000 E. Audebert Lutin De La Basle, Lapin Agile, Loulou's Tea

9
ML: 99,0

Lancelot Du Corta
4j. b hors W (Saxo De Vandel - Troada)

Trainer: Jonathan Cuoq
Besitzer: J. Cuoq
Züchter: Josiane Morand

Jonathan Cuoq

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    11.760 € 2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.945 €17,5 16.705 €
31.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 1 18,9 2700B 14.000 J. Cuoq Lancelot Du Corta, Latino Castelets, Lebel 
17.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 3 18,9 2600A 14.000 J. Cuoq Latino Pass, Lova De Bourgogne, Lancelot 
02.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 2 18,4 2675B 14.000 J. Cuoq Leader Du Rabutin, Lancelot Du Corta, Lola
12.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 4 17,5 2050A 14.500 J. Cuoq Lorina Loulou, Lorky Red, Luna Mag
14.07 Jullianges 5 2450B 12.500 J. Cuoq Latino, La Belle Laura, Louise De L'arve

10
ML: 26,0

Lagon Des Brouets
4j. b hors W (Eye Of The Storm - Esperanza B

Trainer: Pierre Callier
Besitzer: J.J.X. Barre
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Corset

Pierre Callier

2025: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.360 € 2024: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    12.800 €16,3 17.160 €
18.04 Marseille (À Borél 6 16,3 3000B 23.000 97,0 P. Callier Leader Du Chatelet, L'espoir, Leopold
01.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 5 17,4 2875B 18.000 18,0 P. Callier Lemon De La Vallee, Lazzaro The Best, Lov
30.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 17,1 2050A 20.000 31,0 P. Callier Luciano Vredebest, Luigi Math, Looping Ben
20.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 5 17,4 2050A 20.000 39,0 P. Callier Lover Mauzun, Look At Me, Lapon De Bertr
11.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 6 17,8 2700B 20.000 20,0 P. Callier Luego Contigo, Listed Voirons, L'aigle

11
ML: 159,0

Looser Romo
4j. al W (Amstrong Jet - Erica Tinoe)

Trainer: Jennifer Valette
Besitzer: Jennifer Valette
Züchter: M. Frédéric Valette

Martin Cormy

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.800 € 2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    13.830 €16,8 17.630 €
28.03 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2675B 17.000 8,1 Martin Cormy Lucky Man, Lotois Jec, Lorenzo Paulois
05.03 Saint-Galmier 3 16,8 2675B 20.000 84,0 Martin Cormy Lynx Des Brouets, L'etoile De Pame, Looser
23.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 9 17,7 2725B 20.000 Ph. Danthu Lear De Dompierre, Luego Contigo, Lofteur,
11.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 5 17,7 2700B 20.000 10,0 J. Asselie Luego Contigo, Listed Voirons, L'aigle
19.11 Saint-Galmier 8 17,8 2600A 20.000 67,0 J. Asselie Leopold, La Primavera, Lorina Loulou

12
ML: 10,0

Love Yours
4j. b hors W (Fabulous Wood - Famous Qualit

Trainer: Aleandre Bonnefoy
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Laurier
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Aleandre Bonnefoy

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.120 € 2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.525 €18,4 11.645 €
16.04 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 15.000 J. Guelpa Leader Des Apres, Lutin D'Hermes, Lorenzo
10.04 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2600A 15.000 D. Bekaert Lochness Castelets, La Mome D'Atalante, L
31.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 4 19,4 2700B 14.000 A. Bonnefoy Lancelot Du Corta, Latino Castelets, Lebel 
29.10 Feurs dis 2875B 20.000 26,0 B. Ruet Litchi Bam, Logo De Bertrange, Lily De Chic
06.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 21,7 2850B 15.000 D. Bekaert Love Yours, Lord Sixteen, Lady De Dompier
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Prix De La Cote D'Amour
Rennpreis: 21.000 € (9.450 5.250 2.940 1.680 1.050 420 210)
PRIX DE LA COTE D'AMOUR Breed 5 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 21.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.000. 9.450, 
5.250, 2.940, 1.680, 1.050, 420, 210.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For Colts and geldings of years 4, not having won 20.000. 

13
ML: 72,0

Luxor D'Ecajeul
4j. b hors H (Face Time Bourbon - Bertille D'E

Trainer: Lucas Verriere
Besitzer: L. Verriere
Züchter: M. Gilles Lavielle

Lucas Verriere

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    910 € 2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.350 €15,0 16.260 €
14.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 7 16,0 2600A 21.000 36,0 L. Verriere Lupin D'Ete, Liberty Du Mortier, Lover Mauz
23.03 Feurs dis 2875B 15.000 5,3 L. Verriere Lemon De La Vallee, Logo De Bertrange, L
30.01 Vincennes 6 15,0 2100A 35.000 31,0 L. Verriere Lebaron D'Ourville, Le Golden Phyt's, Lexce
14.12 Lyon (À Parilly) 2 15,9 2000A 18.000 5,1 L. Verriere Lover Mauzun, Luxor D'Ecajeul, La Mome D
20.11 Marseille (À Borél 2 17,9 2400B 15.000 2,3 L. Verriere Lanae De Conros, Luxor D'Ecajeul, Lady De

Ergebnis: Quoten:


